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MarketReady Producer Training Program Key Contacts 
 

Center for Crop Diversification [uky.edu/ccd] 

321 Charles E. Barnhart Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 

• Extension Professor – Dr. Tim Woods: (859) 257-7270; tim.woods@uky.edu 
• Senior Extension Specialist & CCD Co-Director – Brett Wolff: (859) 218-4384; brett.wolff@uky.edu  
• Extension Specialist & CCD Co-Director – Alexis Sheffield: (859) 257-5635; alexis.sheffield@uky.edu  
• Extension Associate – Savannah Columbia: (859) 218-4383; savannah.columbia@uky.edu 
• Senior Extension Associate – Emily Spencer: (859) 218-5212; emilyspencer@uky.edu  
• Extension Associate – Gabriel Cassone: (859) 257-7270; gabe.cassone@uky.edu   

 

Community Farm Alliance [cfaky.org] 

327 Chestnut Street, Suite 1, Berea, KY 40403 

- Executive Director – Myrisa Christy: myrisa@cfaky.org  
 

Cultivate Kentucky [foodconnection.ca.uky.edu/programs/cultivate-kentucky] 

• Senior Extension Associate – Bryan Brady: bryan.brady@uky.edu  
• Extension Associate – Courtney Bartlett: courtney.bartlett@uky.edu  

 

The Food Connection [foodconnection.ca.uky.edu/] 

1451 University Dr., Lexington, KY 40546 

• Executive Director – Ashton Potter: ashtonpotter@uky.edu  
• Eastern Kentucky Value Chain Coordinator – Jann Knappage: jann.knappage@uky.edu  
• Central Kentucky Value Chain Coordinator – Bo Milburn: bo.milburn@uky.edu  
• Western Kentucky Value Chain Coordinator – Brandi Button-Johnson: brandibuttonjohnson@uky.edu  

 

Food Systems Innovation Center [fsic.ca.uky.edu] 

221 W.P. Garrigus Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 

• General Contact: fsic@uky.edu  
• Director – Melissa Morgan: (859) 257-5881; melissa.morgan@uky.edu  
• Program Coordinator – Kandice Williams: (859) 218-4387; kandice.williams@uky.edu  
• Food Scientist/Safety Specialist - Paul Vijayakumar: (859) 257-5318; paul.v@uky.edu 
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Kentucky Association of Food Banks / Feeding Kentucky [feedingky.org] 

P.O. Box 5522, Frankfort, KY 40602  

• Executive Director – Melissa McDonald: melissa@feedingky.org  
• Programs Director – Sarah Vaughn: sarah@feedingky.org   

 

Kentucky Center for Agriculture and Rural Development [kcard.info] 

411 Ring Road, Elizabethtown, KY 42701 

• General Contact: info@kcard.info  
 

Kentucky Department of Agriculture [kyagr.com] 

111 Corporate Drive, Frankfort, KY 40601 

• Animal & Aquaculture Production – Angela Caporelli: (502) 782-4104;  angela.caporelli@ky.gov 
• Buy Local Program Coordinator – Pamela Holbrook: (502) 782-4110; pamela.holbrook@ky.gov  
• Direct Farm Marketing – Sharon Spencer: (502) 782-4127; sharon.spencer@ky.gov  
• Farm to School – Tina Garland: (502) 782-9212; tina.garland@ky.gov 
• Kentucky Proud Program – Jonathan Van Balen: jonathan.vanbalen@ky.gov  
• Kentucky Proud Farm to Retail Liaison – DeAnne Elmore: (502) 782-4124; deanne.elmore@ky.gov   

 

Kentucky Department of Health, Food Safety Branch 
[chfs.ky.gov/agencies/dph/dphps/fsb/Pages/default.aspx] 

275 East Main Street HS1CF, Frankfort, KY 40621 

• General Contact – Food Safety Branch: (502) 564-7181 
• Food Manufacturing Supervisor – Sally Dabb: (502) 330-6514; sally.dabb@ky.gov 
• Labeling and RTT Grant Coordinator – Jacob Hauser: (502) 229-2649; Jacob.hauser@ky.gov  
• Retail Food Supervisor – Pamela Hendren: (502) 234-4055; pamela.hendren@ky.gov 

 

Kentucky Farm Bureau – Certified Farm Market [kyfb.com/federation/certified-farm-market/]  

9201 Bunsen Parkway, Louisville, KY 40220 

• Commodity Specialist & Certified Farm Market Coordinator – Fran McCall: (502) 495-5000 ext. 7238; 
fran.mccall@kyfb.com   
 

Kentucky Farm to School Network [facebook.com/KYF2SNetwork] 

PO Box 21736, Lexington, KY 40522-1736 

• General Contact: kyf2snetwork@gmail.com  
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Kentucky Farm Business Management Program [KFBM] [kfbm.ca.uky.edu/] 

400 Charles E. Barnhart Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546 

• KFBM Program Coordinator – Jerry S. Pierce: (270) 737-4799; jerry.pierce@uky.edu 
 

Kentucky Grocers & Convenience Store Association [kgcsa.com] 

340 Democrat Drive, Frankfort, KY 40601 

• Executive Director – Tod Griffin: (502) 696-9153; info@kgcsa.com  
 

Kentucky Horticulture Council [kyhortcouncil.org] 

P.O. Box 21736, Lexington, KY 40522 

• Executive Director – Trevor Terry: trevor@kyhortcouncil.org  
• Direct Marketing Program Manager – Bethany Prekopa Cox: bethany@kyhortcouncil.org  
• Grower Outreach Coordinator – Dakota Moore: dakota@kyhortculturecouncil.org   
• Special Projects Coordinator – Dani Zwischenberger: dani.z@kyhortculturecouncil.org  

 

Louisville Label [louisvillelabel.com] 

417 South 32nd Street, Louisville, KY 40212  

• Account Manager – Jean Keene: (502) 774-5776 ext. 226; jean@louisvillelabel.com 
 

MarketReady Producer Training [marketready.uky.edu] 

402 Charles E. Barnhart Building, University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 40546  

• Director – Dr. Tim Woods: (859) 257-7270; tim.woods@uky.edu  
• Extension Associate – Savannah Columbia: (859) 218-4383; savannah.columbia@uky.edu  
• Extension Associate – Gabriel Cassone: (859) 257-7270; gabe.cassone@uky.edu 

 

National Grocers Association – NGA Foundation Technical Assistance Center (NGAF TAC) [ngaftacenter.org] 

1005 North Glebe Road Suite 250, Arlington, VA 22201 

• Project Director – Ted Mason: (859) 608-6846; tmason@nationalgrocers.org  
 

Small Business Development Center [kentuckysbdc.com] 

State Office: 343 Waller Avenue, Suite 205, Lexington, KY 40504 

• Find an SBDC in your area: kentuckysbdc.com/  
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